
PEER OPERATING CENTERS (POC)  FY'21

Organization POC Title Email Office Cell Address Ward Days Hours Avg. Participants

Gail Avent Executive Director totalfamilycarecoalition@gmail.com 202-249-1000 202-747-8878 1214  St., SE, Ste 11, Wash., DC  20003 6 M-W-F 8:30 a - 7:30 p (15 Y – 7 A)

T/Th 8:30 a – 7:30 p 22 total wk

Sat (2nd-4th) 10:00 a – 1:00 p

Mark Lassiter Executive Director mark.lassiter@dcrca.org 202-776-0645, Ext. 111  1015 15th St., NW., Ste 600, Wash., DC  20005 4  M-F 10:00 a – 6:00 p 100 wk

Chris Powell Program Monitor christopher.powell@dcrca (202) 704-1573 5656-A 3rd St., NE., Wash., DC  20011

Dorothy Adams Executive Director dorothya@dreamersandachievers.org 202-763-7904 (202) 910-5417 30 Alantic St., S.E., Wash., DC  20032 8 M-W-F 9:00 a – 5:00 p

T/Th 9:00 – 7:00 p 100 week

Sat (2nd-4th) 10:00 a – 2:00 p

Volunteers of America Chesapeake, Inc. Russell Snyder Chief Executive Officer rsnyder@voaches.org (301) 459-2020 7901 Annapolis Rd., Lanham, MD  20706

Jana Berhow, LICSW Vice President DC jberhow@voaches.org (301) 955-9456 (240) 784-7313 508 Kennedy St NW, 2nd Floor, Washington DC 20011

Josephine Mazyck Executive Director jmazyck@fan-dc.org 202-380-9390 843-735-9817 2815 Stanton Rd., SE, Washington, DC  20020 M-W-F 9:00 a - 6:00 p

8 T/Th 9:00 a – 9:00 p 12 week

Lamonica Jeffrey Executive Director lamonica@reviseinc.org 202-489-4717 2413- 14t St., SE, #3, Wash., DC  20018 M-F 10:00 a – 6:00 p 120 wk

5 Sat (2nd – 4th) 10:00a – 4:00 p

 

PEER ACTIVITIES CENTERS

Ward Avg. Participants

HIPS Cyndee Clay Executive Director cyndeeclay@hips.org 202-232-8150  906 H Street, NE., Washington, DC  20002 6

Deeds of Kindness Outreach Services Elleecia Washington Program Manager

deedsofkindness@yahoo.com; 

epwashington@wms-jen.com 202-430-6808 410-245-5707 401 New York Ave., NW, Washington, DC  20001 6

Hillcrest Children and Family Center Juanita Price, CEO CEO jprice@hillcrest-dc.org 202-232-6100 915 Rhode Island Ave., NW, Washington, DC  20001 6

Total Family Care Coalition (TFCC) Gail Avent Executive Director totalfamilycarecoalition@gmail.com 202-249-1000 202-747-8878 1214  St., SE, Ste 11, Wash., DC  20003 6

Dreamers & Achievers Dorothy Adams Executive Director dadams@mbihs.com 202-763-7904 30 Atlantic St., S.E., Wash., DC  20032 8

Holy Comforter - St. Cyprian Community Action Group (CAN)Janice Dessaso Gordon President jgordon@communityactiongroup.org 202-543-4558, ex. 101 124 - 15th St., SE, Wash., DC  20003 6
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